


…………………………………………………...………… 1

………………………………………………….…… 2

.……………………………………………………. 2

( ) ..…………………..………………… 2

( ) ..…………………..…………………… 4

( ) ……………..………………… 4

( ) …..……………… 5

………………………………………………….…. 8

( ) ………..………………… 8

( ) ..……………………………….. 9

……..……………………………..………………… 15

…………….…………………..…..………… 17

…………….…………………..…..………………… 18

…………………..………………………………………… 21

………………………………………………………… 24

………..……………………………………………… 34



1

5 15

(
1020~3000 ) 18ºC

. . . . . . . .



2

( )

103 2,214.90

2,719,835 912,305 2.98

/ 2 ,214.90 1,227.97

/ 29



3



4

( )

1 ,037.8192

46.86% 1 103

10,825 0.40 4,414

0.48 2.98 / 10.43

/ 29

( )

92 98

99 101

102 103

236



5

93 98

99 1.21‰ 100 101

101 -11.96‰

102 3.12‰ 103

22.04‰

( )

103 4,414 102

16



6

103 2.45 / 102

0.04 /

29 29

103 10.43 / 29

29 28 336.42 /

1 ,227.97 /

93

10.77 / 101

10.17 / 103

10.43 / 102 0.23

/



7



8

( )

103 98.12

115.77

1

103 5,808 53.65%

5,017 46.35% 805

93 6,189 4,992

381 25 103 115.77

93 123.98 8.21

102 116.46 0.69



9

( )

(0-14 ) (15-64 )

(65 )

1 .

103 (0-14 )  1 ,298

11.99% 102 12.31% 0.32

93 16.02% 4.03

(0-14 )



10 

103

14.50% 12.87% 6.61%

(15-64 )

103 7,942



11 

73 .37% 93 69.85% 3.52

102 72.83% 0.54

103

76.18% 75.86% 74.41% 3

71.14%



12 

65 103

14.64% 93

14.13% 0.51

103

22.24% 15.20%

12.82%



13 

15-64 14

65

93

22.93% 103 16.34%

93 20.23% 103 19.96%

0.27 103

13.08% 6.88



14 

. 103

5 .

93

88.22% 103 122.11%

93 100

88 103 100

122

86.36%



15 

( )

( )

( )

93 11.47‰ 10.67‰

0.80‰ 103 7.66‰

13.08‰ -5.42‰ 97

( )

103 755

461 , 294 27.46‰

102 5.49‰ 21.97‰

93-103 103

27.46‰ 102 5.49‰



16 



17 

103 15

( ) 1 ,407 14.77% (

5 3 )771 8.09% ( ) 3 ,597

37.76% ( ) 1 ,922 20.17%

1,671 17.54% 159 1.67%

( ) ( )



18 

103 4,047 37.39%

4,926 45.51% 1,008 9.31%

844 7.80% 1 4.9

5

103 30 24.73

103

40-59

632 62.70%



19 

(

)

93 6.94‰ 98

4.46‰ 101

100 6.44‰ 103

5.60‰ 93 2.58‰

103 2.05‰



20 



21 

( ) :

103 10,825

29

( ) :



22 

65

103

14.97%

103

36.30 ( 0 .36 )

102 37.31 ( 0 .37

) 1 .01%

( )



23 

( )

15

103 15

22.86%

( )

103 103

5.60 102 5.19 0.41

103 2.05 102 2.55

0.50



24 

(%)

2,214.90 625 12,992 912,305 2,719,835 100.00 1,347,010 1,372,825 98.12 2.98 1,227.97

0.8803 8 236 7,848 19,323 0.71 9,602 9,721 98.78 2.46 21,950.47

9.2855 17 421 27,086 74,922 2.75 37,454 37,468 99.96 2.77 8,068.71

6.8101 22 630 45,952 120,128 4.42 57,959 62,169 93.23 2.61 17,639.68

5.7042 25 628 44,725 115,731 4.26 55,101 60,630 90.88 2.59 20,288.73

6.9376 36 861 58,247 147,471 5.42 70,976 76,495 92.79 2.53 21,256.77

39.8467 39 990 80,619 218,540 8.04 105,264 113,276 92.93 2.71 5,484.52

31.2578 25 568 58,370 161,906 5.95 77,793 84,113 92.49 2.77 5,179.70

62.7034 42 929 91,950 259,742 9.55 125,321 134,421 93.23 2.82 4,142.39

41.1845 36 800 52,173 166,458 6.12 82,444 84,014 98.13 3.19 4,041.76

117.407 25 383 17,241 51,485 1.89 26,611 24,874 106.98 2.99 438.52

58.5192 29 401 22,522 77,607 2.85 39,239 38,368 102.27 3.45 1,326.18

64.1709 32 591 26,032 85,957 3.16 44,233 41,724 106.01 3.30 1,339.50

40.4604 21 431 27,099 87,742 3.23 44,559 43,183 103.19 3.24 2,168.59

16.6049 14 394 16,839 56,643 2.08 28,530 28,113 101.48 3.36 3,411.22

58.9439 18 265 15,439 54,106 1.99 27,581 26,525 103.98 3.50 917.92

35.0445 16 292 18,694 64,956 2.39 33,287 31,669 105.11 3.47 1,853.53

25.8497 16 302 34,709 105,165 3.87 52,196 52,969 98.54 3.03 4,068.33

32.4109 15 359 27,921 92,628 3.41 46,393 46,235 100.34 3.32 2,857.93

68.8874 13 201 7,476 25,242 0.93 13,138 12,104 108.54 3.38 366.42

18.2105 10 119 4,899 15,405 0.57 8,010 7,395 108.32 3.14 845.94

42.4098 11 195 9,291 31,800 1.17 16,349 15,451 105.81 3.42 749.83

27.4045 12 114 5,355 19,654 0.72 10,361 9,293 111.49 3.67 717.18

43.4032 16 287 22,635 71,520 2.63 36,100 35,420 101.92 3.16 1,647.80

37.0024 17 335 16,677 56,364 2.07 28,867 27,497 104.98 3.38 1,523.25

38.0377 16 282 22,033 76,164 2.80 38,606 37,558 102.79 3.46 2,002.33

98.0779 20 398 19,562 64,496 2.37 32,925 31,571 104.29 3.30 657.60

120.747 39 707 59,914 181,537 6.67 90,485 91,052 99.38 3.03 1,503.45

28.8759 27 756 66,583 206,318 7.59 101,818 104,500 97.43 3.10 7,144.99

1,037.82 8 117 4,414 10,825 0.40 5,808 5,017 115.77 2.45 10.43

103
                

( )

( )

(
)

( / )
(

/ )
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( )
(%)

( ) (‰) ( ) ( / )

2,719,835 100.00 18,174 6.70 912,305 2.98
19,323 0.71 27 -685 29 -34.83 29 7,848 25 2.46 28
74,922 2.75 16 350 15 4.68 15 27,086 13 2.77 23
120,128 4.42 8 1,779 5 14.92 3 45,952 8 2.61 25
115,731 4.26 9 -666 28 -5.74 26 44,725 9 2.59 26
147,471 5.42 7 -409 26 -2.77 22 58,247 6 2.53 27
218,540 8.04 2 3,055 2 14.08 6 80,619 2 2.71 24
161,906 5.95 6 1,954 4 12.14 8 58,370 5 2.77 22
259,742 9.55 1 3,764 1 14.60 5 91,950 1 2.82 21
166,458 6.12 5 368 14 2.21 17 52,173 7 3.19 14
51,485 1.89 23 -468 27 -9.05 27 17,241 20 2.99 20
77,607 2.85 14 -240 25 -3.09 23 22,522 16 3.45 5
85,957 3.16 13 -104 23 -1.21 20 26,032 14 3.30 11
87,742 3.23 12 1,437 7 16.51 2 27,099 12 3.24 13
56,643 2.08 20 635 11 11.27 9 16,839 21 3.36 9
54,106 1.99 22 30 19 0.55 19 15,439 23 3.50 2
64,956 2.39 18 57 18 0.88 18 18,694 19 3.47 3
105,165 3.87 10 694 9 6.62 12 34,709 10 3.03 19
92,628 3.41 11 689 10 7.47 10 27,921 11 3.32 10
25,242 0.93 25 -80 22 -3.16 24 7,476 26 3.38 8
15,405 0.57 28 -231 24 -14.88 28 4,899 28 3.14 16
31,800 1.17 24 -45 20 -1.41 21 9,291 24 3.42 6
19,654 0.72 26 -66 21 -3.35 25 5,355 27 3.67 1
71,520 2.63 17 896 8 12.61 7 22,635 15 3.16 15
56,364 2.07 21 369 13 6.57 14 16,677 22 3.38 7
76,164 2.80 15 500 12 6.59 13 22,033 17 3.46 4
64,496 2.37 19 216 17 3.35 16 19,562 18 3.30 12
181,537 6.67 4 2,667 3 14.80 4 59,914 4 3.03 18
206,318 7.59 3 1,472 6 7.16 11 66,583 3 3.10 17
10,825 0.40 29 236 16 22.04 1 4,414 29 2.45 29

103
: ‰ /
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41.1845 166,458 4,041.76 11

117.4065 51,485 438.52 27

58.5192 77,607 1,326.18 21

64.1709 85,957 1,339.50 20

40.4604 87,742 2,168.59 14

16.6049 56,643 3,411.22 12

58.9439 54,106 917.92 22

35.0445 64,956 1,853.53 16

25.8497 105,165 4,068.33 10

32.4109 92,628 2,857.93 13

68.8874 25,242 366.42 28

18.2105 15,405 845.94 23

42.4098 31,800 749.83 24

27.4045 19,654 717.18 25

43.4032 71,520 1,647.80 17

37.0024 56,364 1,523.25 18
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1,037.82 4,485 11,181 2.49 10.77

1,037.82 4,487 11,058 2.46 10.66

1,037.82 4,503 10,960 2.43 10.56

1,037.82 4,484 10,880 2.43 10.48

1,037.82 4,469 10,803 2.42 10.41

1,037.82 4,462 10,730 2.40 10.34

1,037.82 4,436 10,743 2.42 10.35

1,037.82 4,419 10,683 2.42 10.29

1,037.82 4,391 10,556 2.40 10.17

1,037.82 4,398 10,589 2.41 10.20

1,037.82 4,414 10,825 2.45 10.43

( / )

11,181 6,189 4,992 11,245 -11.38

11,058 6,092 4,966 11,120 -11.06

10,960 6,044 4,916 11,009 -8.90

10,880 5,997 4,883 10,920 -7.33

10,803 5,942 4,861 10,842 -7.10

10,730 5,864 4,866 10,767 -6.78

10,743 5,855 4,888 10,737 1.21

10,683 5,782 4,901 10,713 -5.60

10,556 5,698 4,858 10,620 -11.96

10,589 5,697 4,892 10,573 3.12

10,825 5,808 5,017 10,707 22.04

‰
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1,347,010 1,372,825 98.12

9,602 9,721 98.78 20

37,454 37,468 99.96 18

57,959 62,169 93.23 25

55,101 60,630 90.88 29

70,976 76,495 92.79 27

105,264 113,276 92.93 26

77,793 84,113 92.49 28

125,321 134,421 93.23 24

82,444 84,014 98.13 22

26,611 24,874 106.98 5

39,239 38,368 102.27 14

44,233 41,724 106.01 6

44,559 43,183 103.19 12

28,530 28,113 101.48 16

27,581 26,525 103.98 11

33,287 31,669 105.11 8

52,196 52,969 98.54 21

46,393 46,235 100.34 17

13,138 12,104 108.54 3

8,010 7,395 108.32 4

16,349 15,451 105.81 7

10,361 9,293 111.49 2

36,100 35,420 101.92 15

28,867 27,497 104.98 9

38,606 37,558 102.79 13

32,925 31,571 104.29 10

90,485 91,052 99.38 19

101,818 104,500 97.43 23

5,808 5,017 115.77 1
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10,589 5,697 4,892 10,825 5,808 5,017
15 1,304 665 639 1,298 658 640

15~19 677 343 334 666 332 334
20~24 661 348 313 727 391 336
25~29 627 312 315 621 308 313
30~34 723 402 321 732 404 328
35~39 718 405 313 726 420 306
40~44 842 510 332 837 494 343
45~49 926 533 393 971 552 419
50~54 962 526 436 966 536 430
55~59 879 481 398 935 511 424
60~64 697 361 336 761 399 362
65~69 406 186 220 429 203 226
70~74 416 206 210 411 197 214
75~79 300 154 146 304 149 155
80~84 253 135 118 231 119 112
85~89 144 93 51 152 93 59
90~94 42 28 14 45 32 13
95~99 11 8 3 11 8 3

100 1 1 0 2 2 0

102 103

%

% %

11,181  6,189 55.35 4,992 44.65  123.98  

11,058  6,092 55.09 4,966 44.91  122.67  

10,960  6,044 55.15 4,916 44.85  122.95  

10,880  5,997 55.12 4,883 44.88  122.81  

10,803  5,942 55.00 4,861 45.00  122.24  

10,730  5,864 54.65 4,866 45.35  120.51  

10,743  5,855 54.50 4,888 45.50  119.78  

10,683  5,782 54.12 4,901 45.88  117.98  

10,556  5,698 53.98 4,858 46.02  117.29  

10,589  5,697 53.80 4,892 46.20  116.46  

10,825  5,808 53.65 5,017 46.35  115.77  



30 

% % %

11,181 7,810 69.85 1,791 16.02 1,580 14.13 43.16 22.93 20.23 88.22

11,058 7,804 70.57 1,678 15.17 1,576 14.25 41.69 21.50 20.19 93.92

10,960 7,771 70.90 1,607 14.66 1,582 14.43 41.04 20.68 20.36 98.44

10,880 7,747 71.20 1,544 14.19 1,589 14.60 40.44 19.93 20.51 102.91

10,803 7,716 71.42 1,500 13.89 1,587 14.69 40.01 19.44 20.57 105.80

10,730 7,683 71.60 1,472 13.72 1,575 14.68 39.66 19.16 20.50 107.00

10,743 7,771 72.34 1,415 13.17 1,557 14.49 38.25 18.21 20.04 110.04

10,683 7,773 72.76 1,375 12.87 1,535 14.37 37.44 17.69 19.75 111.64

10,556 7,710 73.04 1,311 12.42 1,535 14.54 36.91 17.00 19.91 117.09

10,589 7,712 72.83 1,304 12.31 1,573 14.86 37.31 16.91 20.40 120.63

10,825 7,942 73.37 1,298 11.99 1,585 14.64 36.30 16.34 19.96 122.11

15~64 0-14 65
( / )

%

% % %

508 387 76.18 53 10.43 68 13.39 31.27 13.70 17.57 128.30

499 355 71.14 33 6.61 111 22.24 40.56 9.30 31.27 336.36

957 726 75.86 108 11.29 123 12.85 31.82 14.88 16.94 113.89

1,235 892 72.23 159 12.87 184 14.90 38.45 17.83 20.63 115.72

2,192 1,631 74.41 234 10.68 327 14.92 34.40 14.35 20.05 139.74

2,237 1,617 72.28 280 12.52 340 15.20 38.34 17.32 21.03 121.43

1,894 1,387 73.23 242 12.78 265 13.99 36.55 17.45 19.11 109.50

1,303 947 72.68 189 14.50 167 12.82 37.59 19.96 17.63 88.36

15~64 0-14 65
( / )

%



31 

‰

11,245 691 828 -137 -12.18

11,120 762 855 -93 -8.36

11,009 761 858 -97 -8.81

10,920 571 655 -84 -7.69

10,842 573 644 -71 -6.55

10,767 570 598 -28 -2.60

10,737 615 563 52 4.84

10,713 505 517 -12 -1.12

10,620 466 536 -70 -6.59

10,573 484 426 58 5.49

10,707 755 461 294 27.46

‰ ‰ ‰

129 120 9 11.47 10.67 0.80

117 147 -30 10.52 13.22 -2.70

113 114 -1 10.26 10.36 -0.09

118 114 4 10.81 10.44 0.37

103 109 -6 9.50 10.05 -0.55

81 126 -45 7.52 11.70 -4.18

78 117 -39 7.26 10.90 -3.63

78 126 -48 7.28 11.76 -4.48

85 142 -57 8.00 13.37 -5.37

80 105 -25 7.57 9.93 -2.36

82 140 -58 7.66 13.08 -5.42

‰



32 

% % %

4,047 100.00 4,926 100.00 1,008 100.00 844 100.00
15 1,298 32.07 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

15~19 655 16.18 11 0.22 0 0.00 0 0.00

20~24 660 16.31 57 1.16 10 0.99 0 0.00

25~29 433 10.70 162 3.29 24 2.38 2 0.24

30~34 318 7.86 346 7.02 63 6.25 5 0.59

35~39 203 5.02 421 8.55 95 9.42 7 0.83

40~44 134 3.31 521 10.58 163 16.17 19 2.25

45~49 126 3.11 634 12.87 184 18.25 27 3.20

50~54 85 2.10 689 13.99 147 14.58 45 5.33

55~59 56 1.38 654 13.28 138 13.69 87 10.31

60~64 24 0.59 536 10.88 96 9.52 105 12.44

65~69 17 0.42 276 5.60 32 3.17 104 12.32

70~74 7 0.17 257 5.22 28 2.78 119 14.10

75~79 7 0.17 173 3.51 10 0.99 114 13.51

80~84 8 0.20 108 2.19 9 0.89 106 12.56

85~89 11 0.27 62 1.26 6 0.60 73 8.65

90~94 5 0.12 15 0.30 3 0.30 22 2.61

95~99 0 0.00 3 0.06 0 0.00 8 0.95

100 0 0.00 1 0.02 0 0.00 1 0.12

( )

9,527 1,407 771 3,597 1,922 1,671 159

5,150 736 488 2,164 1,043 691 28

4,377 671 283 1,433 879 980 131
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( ) (0/00) ( ) (0/00)

1 2.03 1 2.03
2 5.95
8 8.73 8 8.73
4 3.26

18 6.91 2 0.46
10 4.53 5 2.27

9 5.27 5 3.16
8 4.65 1 1.55

‰

( ) (0/00) ( ) (0/00)

78         6.94 29         2.58
77         6.92 40         3.60
71         6.45 31         2.82
55         5.04 30         2.75
69         6.36 23         2.12
48         4.46 27         2.51
50         4.66 29         2.70
69         6.44 24         2.24
57         5.37 24         2.26
55         5.19 27         2.55
60 5.60 22 2.05

‰



34 

103






	1和平-B5(正面人口182-257
	和平區103年人口成長概況分析B5
	和平103封底B5
	1和平-B5(背面人口182-257

